

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26577/2012

R.LAKSHMANA CHETTIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.GURUSAMY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. None for the respondent.

By order dt.23.10.2013, four weeks' time was granted to the sole respondent for filing the counter affidavit but he has neither appeared before this Court nor has he filed the counter affidavit so far.

Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj