

Listed on:02.05.2014

Court No: 11

Item No: 40

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)No.26577 of 2012

R. Lakshmana Chettiar

...Petitioner

versus

M. Gurusamy

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th April, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned for three weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order and letter circulated. Counsel for the Petitioner has on 24th April, 2014 filed rejoinder affidavit and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the,30th day of April, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate
Mr. K. K. Mani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PA